
    
                                                                                                                                                         
 
 
 
 

Truckee Meadows Water Authority is a not-for-profit, community-owned water utility, 
overseen by elected officials and citizen appointees from Reno, Sparks and Washoe County. 

                                                               1355 Capital Blvd.    P.O. Box 30013    Reno, NV  89520-3013 
                                                                                                               775.834.8080          775.834.8003  
 

 

 

P 
 

F 
 Addendum No. 2 

FLEISH FLUME DEMOLITION AND TIE-IN 
PWP Bid No. WA-2015-221 

June 26, 2015 
 

The following information, clarifications, changes and modifications are by reference incorporated into 
the bid documents for the above referenced project.  Any work item or contract provision not changed or 
modified will remain in full force and effect.  The bid date and time and construction schedule remain 
the same. 

QUESTION/CLARIFICATION AND RESPONSE  
Question/Clarification No. 1:  In reading the Fleish Flume Demo & Tie-in Bid Specs, I wanted to 
verify the correct pre-bid mandatory meeting date and time.  Page 1 of the invitation to bid states that the 
pre-bid is on June 29 at 11AM, however the Special Provision, page 01030-3, state that the pre-bid 
meeting will be held on July 2.  As this is mandatory I wanted to clarify. 

Response/Clarification to Item No. 1:   

• Part 1:  The mandatory pre-bid and site visit for this project is scheduled for: 
 
                       Monday, June 29, 2015, at 11:00 a.m. 
 
at TMWA’s Corporate Offices located at 3100 Capital Boulevard, Reno, Nevada (please refer to 
Addendum No. 1 with regards to appropriate clothing, which states in part that: “Pre-bid 
attendees should dress appropriately with long pants, stable footwear with good traction, and 
bring hard hats.  Gloves are also suggested to hold on to dry, splintery lumber.”) 
 

• Part 2:  Special Provision, page 01030-3, Section 1.04 Project Meetings, Subsection A, please 
change the date from July 2, 2015, to June 29, 2015.  Thank you! 

 

 

END OF ADDENDUM #2 


